THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2004-99

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SUDBDIVISION AGREEMENT BETWEEN MILLFORD DEVELOPMENT LIMITED AND 254623 INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY RELATING TO HILLVIEW PARK SUBDIVISION - STAGE III, PHASES II AND IV

WHEREAS the Subdivision Agreement with Millford Development Limited and 254623 Investments Limited for the Hillview Park Subdivision - Stage III, Phases II and IV was approved by Resolution No. 2004-353 passed on the 17th day of May 2004.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into a Subdivision Agreement dated the 17th day of May 2004 with Millford Development Limited and 254623 Investments Limited relating to Hillview Park Subdivision - Stage III, Phases II and IV.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Millford Development Limited and 254623 Investments Limited and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 17TH DAY OF MAY 2004.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 17TH DAY OF MAY 2004.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 17TH DAY OF MAY 2004.

MAY 0 R

DEPUTY CITY CLERK

W:\CLERK\RMS\D12\2004\HILLV\ST3PH2&4\0003.doc